Outline Terms of REWARDrop Program ONLY.

<u>Note</u>: these outline terms are not exhaustive, or final and are subject to change. Full written terms and conditions of the REWARDrop Program will be communicated and shared (in due course).

("Program Intent and Eligibility").

- 1. Aergo Limited ("Company") intends to perform a discretionary distribution of AERGO ERC-20 on or about September or October 2018 ("REWARDrop").
- 2. The only persons that will be eligible to participate, and receive AERGO ERC-20 tokens ("AERGO ERC-20") are persons:
 - i. who have registered with the Company and have complied with the Company's antimoney laundering and counter-terrorist financing ("AML/CTF") requirements before the REWARDrop; and
 - ii. meet their local regulatory requirements in respect of participation in programs related to or in respect of ownership of digital assets, and the marketing of them; and
 - iii. satisfy the eligibility requirements set by the Company, including following specific marketing guidelines as to how REWARDrop participants may conduct their marketing activities and to ensure that the Eligible Participants accurately portray the Company and the project generally.

("Eligible Participant Groups").

- 3. The REWARDrop seeks to provide Eligible Participants AERGO ERC-20 a reward for carrying out certain marketing-related activities specified by the Company and potentially referring others.
- 4. The REWARDrop will have various tiers of rewards, in line with the Company's assessment of the value of the contributions. In some cases, the rewards are also at the Company's discretion and they will be fixed, granted on a one-to-one basis and appropriately communicated.

There will be two distinct groups of Eligible Participants:

- i. Public participants these are individuals, and any members of the public, subject to any conditions imposed by the Company.
- b. Partner participants these are existing or future partners and persons in the blockchain community who are likely to promote and utilise the Platform.

("Qualifying Participants").

- 5. Eligible Participants will receive AERGO ERC-20 as payment or reward, for the specific services / activities undertaken by the relevant participant.
- 6. Eligible Participants are selected or chosen to participate at the Company's discretion (which may be undertaken on a random basis).
- .7. The release of the AERGO ERC-20 or other tokens which can be used on the AERGO platform ("AERGO Platform Tokens") will be determined by the Company and will be clearly communicated to all eligible participants.

.end